
Building Permits (valuation based on 90% of the ICC Building Valuation Data - AUGUST 2023):
Total Valuation of $1.00 - $500

+ / $100 increase ($501 - $2,000)
The first $2,000 of the Total Valuation

+ / $1,000 increase ($2,001 - $25,000)
The first $25,000 of the Total Valuation

+ / $1,000 increase ($25,001 - $50,000)
The first $50,000 of the Total Valuation

+ / $1,000 increase ($50,001 - $100,000)
The first $100,000 of the Total Valuation

+ / $1,000 increase ($100,001 - $500,000)
The first $500,000 of the Total Valuation

+ / $1,000 increase ($500,001 - $1,000,000)
The first $1,000,000 of the Total Valuation

+ / $1,000 increase (above $1,000,001)
Plan Review

Residential (as % of permit fee)
Non-Residential (as % of permit fee)

+ State charge (as % of permit fee)
Building Valuation Calulator: 

Single-Family Residential ( / sq. ft.)
Main Floor
Second Floor
Unfinished Basement
Semi-Finished Basement
Finished Basement
Garage - Wood Frame
Open Carports

Building Plans Copies - Flash Drive $50 $50
Reinspection Fee $100 $100
Temporary Power Setup $80 $80

Spaces
Resident $850 $1,000 $1,000
Non-Resident $1,100 $1,300 $1,300
Infant (Resident or Non-Resident) $250 $250 $250

   Cremains (1/2 space) $300 $500 $500
   Title/Certificate Transfer $75 $75 $75
Headstone Setting

Resident $50 $50 $50
Non-Resident $50 $50 $50

Disinterment
With a standard vault $1,200 $1,200 $1,200
Infant $800 $800 $800
Cremains $300 $600 $600

Interment
+ on Saturdays and Holidays $350 $350 $350
Adult

Resident $350 $500 $500
Non-Resident $700 $850 $850

Infant
Resident $200 $300 $300
Non-Resident $300 $400 $400

Cremation
Resident $200 $300 $300
Non-Resident $300 $400 $400

LEHI CITY FY 2024 FEE SCHEDULE

$111.31

$66.75

$43.12

$100

$24.40
$50

$48.79
$55.66
$27.83
$27.83

$53.90

$133.50
$133.50

$33.37

$69.25
$14

$391.75
$10.10
$643.75

$7

$5.60
$3,233.75

$3.65

40%

$23.50
$3.05
$69.25

$14

$7
$993.75

$37.37

$10.10
$643.75

$993.75
$5.60

$3,233.75

$7

$4.75
$5,608.75

$33.37

1%

$3.65

40%
65%

APPROVED

$23.50

$14

$4.75
$5,608.75

65%
1%

$149.47
$149.47
$37.37

$74.74
$59.83
$47.86

$3.05
$69.25

$391.75
$10.10
$643.75

$391.75

APPROVED
FY 2024FY 2023

40%
65%
1%

$80

$111.31

APPROVED
FY 2022

CEMETERY

BUILDING INSPECTIONS

$993.75
$5.60

$3,233.75
$4.75

$5,608.75
$3.65

$23.50
$3.05

FEE INFORMATION



LEHI CITY FY 2024 FEE SCHEDULE

APPROVED APPROVED
FY 2024FY 2023

APPROVED
FY 2022FEE INFORMATION

Non- Non- Non-
Pavilion Reservation: Resident Resident Resident Resident Resident Resident

Allred Park / full day $80 $55 $80 $55 $80 $55
Allred Park / half day $55 $40 $55 $40 $55 $40
Bandwagon Park East / full day $55 $40 $55 $40 $55 $40
Bandwagon Park East / half day $40 $25 $40 $25 $40 $25
Bandwagon Park West / full day $55 $40 $55 $40 $55 $40
Bandwagon Park West / half day $40 $25 $40 $25 $40 $25
Dry Creek Park / full day $80 $55 $80 $55 $80 $55
Dry Creek Park / half day $55 $40 $55 $40 $55 $40
Dry Creek Park East Pavilion / full day $80 $55 $80 $55 $80 $55
Dry Creek Park East Pavilion / half day $55 $40 $55 $40 $55 $40
Eagle Summit Park / full day $80 $55 $80 $55 $80 $55
Eagle Summit Park / half day $55 $40 $55 $40 $55 $40
Exchange Park / full day $55 $40 $55 $40 $55 $40
Exchange Park / half day $40 $25 $40 $25 $40 $25
Olympic Park / full day $80 $55 $80 $55 $80 $55
Olympic Park / half day $55 $40 $55 $40 $55 $40
Osier Park / full day $80 $55 $80 $55 $80 $55
Osier Park / half day $55 $40 $55 $40 $55 $40
Outdoor Pool Park / full day $80 $55 $80 $55 $80 $55
Outdoor Pool Park / half day $55 $40 $55 $40 $55 $40
Sports Complex South / full day $55 $40 $55 $40 $55 $40
Sports Complex South / half day $40 $25 $40 $25 $40 $25
Sports Complex Horseshoe / full day $55 $40 $55 $40 $55 $40
Sports Complex Horseshoe / half day $40 $25 $40 $25 $40 $25
Sports Complex North Fields/ full day $55 $40 $55 $40 $55 $40
Sports Complex North Fields / half day $40 $25 $40 $25 $40 $25
Triumph Park / full day $55 $40 $55 $40 $55 $40
Triumph Park / half day $40 $25 $40 $25 $40 $25
Wines Park #1 / full day $80 $55 $80 $55 $80 $55
Wines Park #1 / half day $55 $40 $55 $40 $55 $40
Wines Park #2 / full day $80 $55 $80 $55 $80 $55
Wines Park #2 / half day $55 $40 $55 $40 $55 $40
Wines Park #3 / full day $55 $40 $55 $40 $55 $40
Wines Park #3 / half day $40 $25 $40 $25 $40 $25
Wines Park #4 / full day $55 $40 $55 $40 $55 $40
Wines Park #4 / half day $40 $25 $40 $25 $40 $25
Special events maintenance fee / per hour $150 $125 $150 $125 $150 $125

Willow Park Pavilion / Campground Fees (check-out 1:00 pm)
Pavilion / half day 
Pavilion / full day 
Group Areas / overnight camping  
Overnight camping / per site

Impact Fee:
Residential / dwelling unit
Multi-Family / dwelling unit

$25
$175
$25

$175

$65
$100

$2,415.41
$2,772.98

$2,415.41
$2,772.98

$65
$100

$2,772.98
$2,415.41

$65
$100
$175
$25

PARKS



LEHI CITY FY 2024 FEE SCHEDULE

APPROVED APPROVED
FY 2024FY 2023

APPROVED
FY 2022FEE INFORMATION

Election Registration
Audio Recording CD / meeting
GRAMA Request rates / hour:

Department Heads
Supervisory Staff
Professional Staff
Support Staff

GRAMA Request copies:
GIS Maps:

24" x 36" Color
17" x 24" Color
11" x 17" Color
> 24" x 36" / linear foot

Other GRAMA Copies:
Up to 11" x 17" Color
Up to 11" x 17" Black & White $0.10 $0.10 $0.10

  Stage Rental (first day)
+ Additional Day Fee (with move)
+ Additional Day Fee (without move)
Hourly Transportation Cost (if outside Lehi City limits)

Non- Non- Non-
Resident Resident Resident Resident Resident Resident

   Legacy Center Overflow Parking Lot Reservation - South $125 $100 $125 $100 $125 $100
Small Special Event Permit base (less than 150 people) $20 $20 $20
Small Special Event Permit deposit (refundable)
Large Special Event Permit base (150+ people) $100 $100
Large Special Event Permit deposit (refundable)

+ Police Service / officer (2 hour min) / hour $90 $90
   + / Sergeant / hour (any event requiring more than 
      3 officers must include a Sergeant) $75 $75
   + Additional Charge - Holidays 25% of Police Service Fee 25% of Police Service Fee

   + Additional Charge - less than 72 hours notice of event 25% of Police Service Fee 25% of Police Service Fee

+ Fire & EMS / person / hour $50 $50 $50
+ / ambulance or brush truck / event $100 $100 $100
+ / engine or tower / event $200 $200 $200

+ Streets Service / hour $25 $25 $25
+ Parks Service / hour $25 $25 $25

Ambulance: (as established by the Utah Bureau of Emergency Medical Services)
Basic Ground Ambulance / transport
Intermediate Ground Ambulance / transport
Paramedic Ground Ambulance / transport
Standard Mileage Rate / mile

+ Off-Road / mile (if >10 mi. traveled)
Fuel Fluctuation / mile (if > $4.25 / gallon)
AOS Assessment / treatment without transport
Waiting time (per quarter hour)

False Alarm:
Fire/Smoke/CO2 (if>3 / yr. at business) / alarm
Fire/Smoke/CO2 (if>3 / yr. at residence) / alarm

Impact Fee:
Per ERU

Annual Operational Permits:
Single Use Permit:

Agricultural Burn Permit
Fireworks Display (ground)
Aerial Fireworks Display:

< 250 devices
> 250 devices 

CITY RECORDER

SPECIAL EVENTS

FIRE

$10
$125

$951

$1,000

$1,838
$36.90

$100

$1,000

$0.25

$5

$55
$45
$35
$25

$10

$198

$1,000

$100

$750
$190

$3
$2

$35
$25

$10
$5

$1,000

$1,256
$1,838
$36.90

$215

$190

$150
$50

$1.50
$0.25
$225

$951

$35
$5

$140

$22.05

$215

$0.25
$225

$22.05

$150
$50

$10
$125

$140

$746
$984

$1.50

$2

$0.25

25% of Police Service Fee

25% of Police Service Fee

$75

$750
$1,000

$1.50
$0.25
$225

$22.05

$150

$190
$750

$1,256

$100

$198

$35
$5

$35

$55
$45

$5
$3

$1,000

$55
$45
$35
$25

$2

$0.25

$5

$10

$3

-

$125

$140

$50

$1,440
$31.65

$198

$10

$215

- $200 $200
$65



LEHI CITY FY 2024 FEE SCHEDULE

APPROVED APPROVED
FY 2024FY 2023

APPROVED
FY 2022FEE INFORMATION

Pyrotechnics (other)
Candles and open flames
Carnivals:

< 10 attractions
> 10 attractions

Tent:
200 - 2000 sq. ft.
> 2000 sq. ft.

Canopy:
400 - 2000 sq. ft.
> 2000 sq. ft.

Air Supported Structure
Fire Stand-by at Special Events 

Inspections & Enforcement:
Exempt Child Care Facility
Daycare/Pre-School
Nursing Homes
Assisted Living Facilities
Boarding School
Outpatient Provider
Hospital
Final for Occupancy

Flammable Finish Operations:
Spray Booth
Powder Coating
Electrostatic Apparatus
Dipping Tank / tank
Amusement Building
Combustible Fiber Storage
Cutting and Welding
Dry Cleaning Plant
High Piled Storage
Hot Work Operations
Industrial Ovens / oven
LPG Dispensing
Spray Booths & Auto Painting
Lumber Yards
Woodworking Plants
Alarm User Permit
Fireworks Sales / location

Automatic Fire Sprinkler Systems:
Plan Review:

< 100 heads
100 - 199 heads
200 - 299 heads
≥ 300 heads

+ / head
Acceptance Testing:

Underground Flush
Hydrostatic  (2 hour maximum)
Acceptance (2 hour maximum)
Any Acceptance (2 hour maximum)

Other Fire Protection Systems:
Additional Riser
Standpipe  (2 hour maximum)

Automatic Fire Sprinkler System Remodel or Tenant Finish:
Plan Review:

< 5 heads
5 - 50 heads
> 50 heads

+ / head
Acceptance Testing:

Hydrostatic  (2 hour maximum)
Acceptance (2 hour maximum)

$60
$60

$65

$25
$60

$60

$275

$0.50$0.50

$60
$60

$125

$60

$65

$0.50

$100

$75

$50

$100
$75
$200
$60

$75

$60
$60

$100
$60
$60

$175

$25

$60
$60

$150

$75
$200

$100

$60
$100
$100
$80

$150

$100

$60
$100

$80
$100

$60

$25

$60

$60

$60
$60
$60
$60

$150
$150

$125

$225

$0.50

$125

$60

$60

$110

$60

$150

$60
$100

$60

$110
$60

$100

$50
$100

$60
$60
$60

$150
$150

$50

$60

$175
$225

$25
$50

$150

$275

$25
$25

$60
$60

$50
$50

$125
$150

$60
$100

$50

$60

$100

$100

$60

$75
$75

$150

$0.50

$60

$100

$100

$60
$60

$60
$60

$50

$100

$60
$60
$60

$150

$60

$25
$25
$50

$60

$60
$100

$150

$80

$75

$100

$60

$110

$60
$60
$60
$60

$150

$60

$75
$75
$25

$0.50

$60

$125
$175
$225
$275

$60
$60

$65
$125

$200
$60

$150

$100

$150

$60



LEHI CITY FY 2024 FEE SCHEDULE

APPROVED APPROVED
FY 2024FY 2023

APPROVED
FY 2022FEE INFORMATION

Fire Alarm Systems:
Plan Review:

New System
Remodel
Additional Floors
Acceptance (2 hour maximum)

Commercial Hood Systems:
Plan Review / hood
Acceptance (2 hour maximum)

Fire Hydrant Installation and Testing:
Underground Flush
Acceptance Testing
Fire Hydrant Single Usage
Fire Hydrant Multi Usage
Fire Hydrant Flow Test

LPG and Hazardous Materials:
LPG Storage Tanks and Gas Systems:

Plan Review
< 500 gallons (private use)
< 500 gallons (retail use)
> 500 gallons (private use)
> 500 gallons (retail use)
> 2000 gallons (plans)
> 4000 gallons (plans)

Hazardous Materials Storage Annual Permit:
Minimal Storage
Haz Mat Storage
Haz Mat Dispensing
Manufacturing
Haz Mat Production
Waste Production
Multiple-Use Site

Liquid Storage Tank / tank (installation and closure):
Plan Review
Underground:
≤ 500 gallons
501 - 1000 gallons
> 1000 gallons

Above Ground:
≤ 500 gallons
501 - 1000 gallons
> 1000 gallons

Explosives and Blasting / project
Explosives and Blasting annually
Compressed Gas Systems:

Compressed Gas  
Medical Gas

Combustible and Flammable Liquid Systems:
Plan Review
If not UST or AST

+ / additional hour for reviews, inspections, approvals, etc. > 2 hours
Fire Report Copy
Plan Review Rush - Alarm
Plan Review Rush - Sprinkler
Stop Work Removal 
After-Hrs. Inspection / hour (2 hour min.)
Installation without Permit

$60

$140

$60

$215

$100
$60

$50

$115

$100

$265

$265

$100
$75

$60

$50
$215

$365

$50
$215

$60

$15

$75

$115

$15

$200
$100

$265

$200

$165

$140
$165
$215

$80
$165
$215
$265
$265
$300

$265

$115

$100

$365

$115

$75

$115

$265

$115

$50

$60
$110

$60$60

$100

$365

$165

$300

$80

$65

$100

$215

$60

$15

$115

$165

$265

$315

$115
$165
$265

$50

$265
$75

$75

$110

$115
$165

$50

$165
$215
$265
$265
$300

$265

$100
$200

$315

$60
$60

$60

$65

$115

$100
$60

$115

$65

$60

$115

$60
$60
$110

$115

$140

$215

$265

$165

$165
$215

$165
$215
$215

$140
$140

$60

$115
$60

$60

$60

$115

$50
$215

$140

$80

$75

$50

$265

$315

$50

$115
$165

$60

$115

$115



LEHI CITY FY 2024 FEE SCHEDULE

APPROVED APPROVED
FY 2024FY 2023

APPROVED
FY 2022FEE INFORMATION

Open Burning: (for violations only)
Type 1 Equipment / hour
Type 2 Equipment / hour
Type 6 Equipment / hour
Fire Chief or Marshal / day
EMT-Paramedic / hour
EMT-Intermediate / hour

Community Emergency Response Team Training
Resident
Nonresidents

Traffic School (+ Plea in Abeyance fine)
Small Claims: (as established by the Utah State Courts)

Up to $2,000
$2,001 - $7,499
$7,500 - $10,000
Counterclaim up to $2,000
Counterclaim $2,001 - $7,499
Counterclaim $7,500 - $10,000
Appeal

Police Reports: 
Police Report copies

or / page (whichever is greater)
Audio/Video Recordings - body cam, etc / storage device (copy)
Video Redaction, research time (Per Utah GRAMA § 63G-2-203)
Processed Color Photo
Digital Color Photo Printout / page
False Alarm:

Intrusion/Burglar (if > 3 / year) / alarm
Duress/Hold-Up (if > 3 / year) / alarm
Intrusion/Burglar (if > 10 / year) / alarm
Duress/Hold-Up (if > 10 / year) / alarm

Animal Control:
Animal Trap - refundable deposit
Animal Trap - per week charge

Impact Fee:
Per ERU

Broadbent Community Room Rental
Resident/Lehi City Employee - per hour
Non Resident - per hour
Deposit

Library Card
Resident
Non-Resident / year
Non-Resident / 6 months
Replacement of Card

Check Out Fees
DVD/Blu-ray/Video / week
Inter-Library Loan / item
Inter-Library Loan kits / kit

Copies
Letter size
Legal size

Printing
Used book sales 
Damage

Repairable Damage
Major Damage (not repairable) 

POLICE

LIBRARY

Discontinue

$120
$95

$100 $100 $100
$100

$10

$22

$70

$120

$70

$60

$10

$100

$60
$100
$185

$150

$25

$100

$120
$95

$40
$35

$200

$230

$25

$25
$0.25

$60

$120

$100

$25
$22

$40

$50
$70

$40

$10

$95

$150

$65

$35

$100

-

$5
$10

$98

$185

$35

$230

Free
$80
$40

$0.50 - $1.00

$0.15

full cost of item

$1

$5

actual labor cost

$50

$200

$50

$30

$5
$10

$0.10

Free

$0.10

$200
$200

$3

up to full cost of item
full cost of item

$100

$100

$98

$120

full cost of item

Free

$150

$10

$65

$0.50 - $1.00

$0.15

$25

-

$0.10

$0.25

$50

$5

$0.15
$0.10

$3

$0.10

$40

$100
$185
$50

up to full cost of item

$30

$22

$230

$0.25

$200

$25
$5

$60

$0.50 - $1.00

$10

$50

$200

-

up to full cost of item

$1

$65

$60

$3

$25

$10

$80

$60
$200

$120

$5

$0.10

$10

-

$75

$50

$30

$98

$5

$5



LEHI CITY FY 2024 FEE SCHEDULE

APPROVED APPROVED
FY 2024FY 2023

APPROVED
FY 2022FEE INFORMATION

Annexation base
+ / acre <50 acres
+ / acre >50 acres

Area Plan base
+ / acre

Area Plan Amendment
Minor (affecting 3 pages or less)
Intermediate (affecting 4 pages or more)
Major (addition of new property) base

+ / acre
Amendments to:

General Plan
Zone District Maps
Development Code

   Accessory Dwelling Units (Apartments)
Application Fee

   Accessory Dwelling Units - Detached
Application Fee
Impact Fees

Concept (Charge applies as a credit to Preliminary Subdivision or Site Plan)
Single Family Residential / lot
Multi-Family Residential base 
  + / unit
Non-Residential base

+ / acre
Concept PC base

+ / acre
Preliminary Subdivision Plat

Residential Single Family detached lots base
+ / lot

Residential Multi-Family attached units base
+ / unit

Non-Residential base
+ / lot or unit

Final Subdivision Plat
Residential Single Family detached lots base

+ / lot
Residential Multi-Family attached units base

+ / unit
Condominium base
+ / lot or unit
Non-Residential base
+ / lot or unit
No Improvements
+ / lot or unit

Site Plan
Single Family Residential base

+ / lot or unit
Multi Family Residential base

+ / lot or unit
Non-Residential / acre

or / 1,000 bldg. sq. ft. (if greater)
Lot Line Adjustments (not requiring a plat)
Final Plat Revision, Amend, Vacation base

+ / lot or unit
   Cellular Facilites

New Cell Towers
Revision or Collocation

   Model Homes
   Moving a Building

Two-Lot Subdivision with an Existing Home
Short Term Rental Application Fee
Permitted Use (existing bldgs. only)
Conditional Use

$200

$350

$200

PLANNING & ZONING

$400

$25 $25
$4,253 $4,253 $4,253

$350
- - $100

- - $200
- - $50
- - $50

$100

$25

$1,000
$1,500

$20

$100
$10

$250
$60

$250
$60

$250

$5

$350

$200

$20

$75

$75

$2

$10

$50

$100

$350

$250

$5

$350

$300

$10

- $200

$200

$100
$10

$250

$400

$100
$10
$500

$350

$70

$350

$25

$200

$400

$500
$2

$1,000

$100

$400

$50
$300

$3,000

$20

$10

$250
$50

$350
$80

$1,500
$10

$250
$60

$75

$50

$5

$350

$100

$100

$55

$500

$50

$55

$70

$350
$100

$300

$50

$350

$500

$10

$5
$3,000

$1,000

$400

$200 $200

$3,000
$10

$50

$55

$350

$80

$25

$5

$400
$400
$400

$400

$350
$75

$50

$300

$350

$20

-

$500

$350
$80

$2

$400

$70

$20

-

$300

$10

$400

$300

$100

$350

$50

$350

$350

-

$50

$50

$200

$75

$350

$100

$5

$75
$500
$10

$20

$250
$50
$250

$1,500
$10

$25

$400

$200

$100



LEHI CITY FY 2024 FEE SCHEDULE

APPROVED APPROVED
FY 2024FY 2023

APPROVED
FY 2022FEE INFORMATION

Modification of Existing Conditional Use
Residential Facility for Persons with a Disability
Preliminary Site Plan/Final Granding & Utility Plan Approval
Temporary Uses
Vacat a Public Street
Zoning Verification Letters
Sign Permits:

Temporary Special Event
Temporary On Premise Project Sign
Temporary Directional Sign for Project
Temporary Weekend Directional Sign

Hearing Examiner
Construction Drawing Revision (first page)
  + each subsequent page
Revision to Approved Dev. Agreement or CC&Rs
Replacement of Development Bonds / bond
Pub. Improvement Inspection base (% of bond)

+ / linear ft. T.V. fee for sewer lines
+ / linear ft. T.V. fee for storm drain lines

First Extension of Development Approval
If made after original expiration date
+ additional extension requests

Grading Permit first 20 acres
+ / each additional 20 acres

GIS Maps:
24" x 36" Color
17" x 24" Color
11" x 17" Color
> 24" x 36" / linear foot

Copies:
11" x 17" Color
11" x 17" Black & White
8.5" x 11" Color
8.5" x 11" Black & White
Flash Drive (For pre-construction plans copies only)

Books:
Design Standards
Development Code
Downtown Revitalization Plan

Membership - Annual
Lunch (established by Mountainland Association of Governments)

+ / case of 24 of Ensure
+ / case of 24 of Glucerna

Facility Rental
   Small room rental

Over 60 / hour (Birthday or Anniversary) 
Other / hour
Non-Resident / hour

+ deposit

Utility Sign-up Processing
Disconnect/connect fee (Water and Power)
Overdue Charge / month (if past 30 days)
Returned Check

$100
-

SENIOR CITIZEN CENTER

TREASURER

$200

1.5% 1.5% 1.5%
Max Allowed by Law Max Allowed by Law Max Allowed by Law

$30
$50

$100
$20

$75

$5

$25

$75

1.4%

$500
$100

$60

$100
$10

$0.25

$100

$50 $50

$0.45

$2

$500

- $200

$10

Discontinue

$5

$60

$10

$0.10
$0.25

$20

$200
$100

$40

$100

$150

$100

$0.45

$50

$250

$2,500

$0.25

$5
$3

$0.10

$0.45

$10

$2

$25

$200

$100

1.4%

$40

$10
$20 $20

$350

$10

$2,500

Discontinue

$0.10

$200

$350

$250
$0.45

$50

$60
$50

$200

$25
$25

$25
$100

$150

$3

$500

$10

$500

Discontinue

$5

$0.10

$10

$50

$10

$0.25

$100

$5

$30

-

$25

Discontinue

$25

$40

$100

$350
1.4%

$200

$150

$500

$2

$20

$100

$25
$100

$50

$20
$30

$25

$10

$100

$30

$100

$0.25

$3

$20

$5

$0.10

$200

$0.45

$75

-

$10

$0.10
$0.25

$250

$10

$50

$200 $200

$2,500

$500

$0.45



LEHI CITY FY 2024 FEE SCHEDULE

APPROVED APPROVED
FY 2024FY 2023

APPROVED
FY 2022FEE INFORMATION

Road Cut Fees - April 1 - November 30
Road Cut Base Fee
Road Cut Fee (Base fee plus)
  Charge per sq ft of Road Cut x < 5 years Foot for area
  Charge per sq ft of Road Cut x > 5 years Foot for area
Bore Directional Base Fee

Bore per linear foot (Base fee plus)
Pothole per Core
Road Closure
Road Closure Extension

Road Cut Fees - Emergencies Only December 1 - March 31
Road Cut Base Fee
Road Cut Fee (Base fee plus)
  Charge per sq ft of Road Cut x < 5 years Foot for area
  Charge per sq ft of Road Cut x > 5 years Foot for area
Bore Directional Base Fee

Bore per linear foot (Base fee plus)
Pothole per Core
Road Closure
Road Closure Extension

No Permit Fine
Transportation Impact Fee:

Single family residential (per dwelling unit)
Multi family residential (per dwelling unit)
General office
Hotel
Industry
Light industry
Specialty retail
Supermarket
Superstore
Warehousing
Medical / Dental Bldg
Drive in Bank
Drugstore w/Drive
Auto Parts
Tire Store
Gas Station w/Convenience Store
High Turnover Restaurant
Fast Food w/Drive
Church
Elementary School
Middle School

First garbage tote / month
Additional garbage tote(s) each / month
Recyclables tote (bi-weekly collect) / month
Green waste tote / month (Mar. - Nov. only)

Impact Fee / acre (.25 acre minimum)
Service Charge:

Residential / month
Commercial / 1,000 sq. ft. of impervious surface

$1,407
$1,477

$200
$0.25

$150

$318$318

$169

$1,407
$756

$1.75

$100

$7,558

$169
$214

$1,983

$708

$10.65

$266

$1,163

$1,477

$73

$1,391

$212

$708

$73

$1,939

$920

$1,939

$2,710

$756

Discontinue
Free
$6.92

$9.65

$878

$214

$150

$1.83

$0.25
$200

$10.65
Free

$300

$200

$25

$25

$469

$250

$7,558

$1,983

$0.50

$5.50

$266

Free

$0.25

$1,163

$214

$25

$0.25

$250

$0.25

$350

$0.50

$0.50

$300

$500

$469

$0.50

$0.25

$25

$1,163

$350

$0.25

$920
$197

$266
$878

$1,556

$0.25

$2,710

$1,983

$363

$5.25

$0.25
$150

$1,391

$250

STREETS

GARBAGE

STORM DRAIN

$212

$150

$250

$1.67

$878
$1,556

$150

$708

$5.00

$25

$469

$1,391

$300

$1,939

$197

$0.50

$350

$25

$100

$0.50

$0.25

$250

$73

$7,558

$318

$169

$756

$920
$2,710

$0.25

$1,477
$1,407

$0.25

$363

$7.92

$212

$197

$500

$363

$500

$150

$100

$1,556

$13.68$13.68 $14.43

$250



LEHI CITY FY 2024 FEE SCHEDULE

APPROVED APPROVED
FY 2024FY 2023

APPROVED
FY 2022FEE INFORMATION

Water Connection Fee:
3/4" Meter
1" Meter
1 1/2" Meter
2" Meter
3" Meter
4" Meter
6" Meter
8" Meter

Water Impact Fee:
Residential / dwelling unit $1,194.07 $1,194.07 $1,194.07
Non-Residential

3/4" Meter $1,194.07 $1,194.07 $1,194.07
1" Meter $3,184.19 $3,184.19 $3,184.19
1 1/2" Meter $3,980.23 $3,980.23 $3,980.23
2" Meter $12,736.75 $12,736.75 $12,736.75
3" Meter $27,861.64 $27,861.64 $27,861.64
4" Meter $50,150.95 $50,150.95 $50,150.95
6" Meter $111,446.56 $111,446.56 $111,446.56
8" Meter $191,051.25 $191,051.25 $191,051.25

Water Service Charge:
Residential

Base rate / connection / month
per 1,000 gallon used from 1 - 30,000 gallons $1.23 $1.26 $1.26
per 1,000 gallon > 30,000 gallons $2.45 $2.53 $2.53

Commercial
Base rate / connection / month
per 1,000 gallon used $1.23 $1.26 $1.26

PI Connection Fee:
1" Lateral $485.22 $541.66 $541.66
1 1/2" Lateral $1,954.86 $2,493.58 $2,493.58
2" Lateral $2,025.55 $2,586.91 $2,586.91
3" Lateral
4" Lateral
6" Lateral
8" Lateral
10" Lateral $9,079.94 $9,079.94 $9,079.94

PI Impact Fee:
Residential (Single and Multi-Family) / acre           
(.25 acre minimum) $4,378.63 $4,378.63 $4,378.63
Non-Residential / pervious acre (.25 acre minimum) $6,736.35 $6,736.35 $6,736.35

PI Service Charge:
Base rate / connection / month

+ / sq ft of lot divided by 43560
Minimum / month charge

Pre-construction water permit base
+ / 1,000 sq ft of lot
or + / lot (whichever is less)

Fire Hydrant Non-Metered Usage
   Additional cost per lot (if greater than 1)
Metered Fire Hydrant Permit Processing

(+ / Utility Sign-up Processing)
Hydrant meter deposit

Base rate / metered fire hydrant connection / month
+ / 1,000 gallons used
Minimum / month charge

Shareholder Charge base
+ / month / share $7.02 $7.23 $7.59

$0.80
$15.48
$7.65

$25

$5.46

$15.48

$30

$5.63

$7.88

$1,550

$45

$5,217.90

$85

$7,672.42

$25
$110

$30

$1

$5.46

$18.29

$5,887.77
$7,672.42

$16.74

$1

$0.80

$25

$85

$110

$9,455.76

$2,278.10
$3,785.21

$18.84

$18.84

$5,908.68

$25

$9,455.76

$15.95

$110
$25

$45
$30

$1,550

$3,785.21

$5.90

$54.17

$8.27
$16.74

$1

$15.95

$5,195.12
$5,908.68

$1,691.38

$6,352.87

$25

$0.80

$18.29

$5,542.59

$5,195.12

$465.86

$6,368.80

$18.84

$3,310.56

$425.62

$1,676.93

$9,455.76

$1,490.61
$1,906.68

$2,011.34

$85

$5.63 $5.90

$18.84

$1,550

$514.67

$50.09

$6,368.80

$6,352.87
$7,672.42

$5,195.12

$425.62

$1,691.38
$1,906.68
$2,278.10

$51.59

$45

$514.67
$406.63

CULINARY WATER

PRESSURIZED IRRIGATION



LEHI CITY FY 2024 FEE SCHEDULE

APPROVED APPROVED
FY 2024FY 2023

APPROVED
FY 2022FEE INFORMATION

 Penalty for violation of secondary water conservation code
    First violation
    Second violation
    Third

Impact Fee:
Residential / dwelling unit
Non-Residential

3/4" Meter
1" Meter
1 1/2" Meter
2" Meter
3" Meter
4" Meter
6" Meter
8" Meter

Service Charge:
Base rate / connection / month

+ /1,000 gallons used
Timpanogos Special Service District 
Impact Fee:

Single Family Housing / house
Multi Unit Residential / dwelling unit
Commercial, Industrial, Institutional

Connection Fee:
Residential Single Phase up to 200 AMPS (self contained) $374.02 $374.02 $374.02
Residential Single Phase 201-400 AMPS (self contained) $442.02 $442.02 $442.02
Commercial Single Phase up to 200 AMPS (self contained) $264.02 $264.02 $264.02
Commercial Single Phase 201-400 AMPS (self contained) $280.02 $280.02 $280.02
Commercial Single Phase 201-400 AMPS (instrament rated) $1,588.17 $1,588.17 $1,588.17
Commercial 3 Phase up to 400 AMP (self contained)
Commercial 3 Phase 401-800 AMP (instrament rated)
Commercial 3 Phase 801-4000 AMP (intrament rated)
Single Phase Multimeter / meter $140 $140 $140

(AMPS cost schedule same as single meter)
3 Phase Multimeter / meter

(AMPS cost schedule same as single meter)
Net Meter

Impact Fee:
Residential Single Phase (120/240) Service Sizes:

AMPS     KVA     Peak Demand
100         24             5 $1,187.71 $1,187.71 $1,187.71
125         30             6 $1,484.64 $1,484.64 $1,484.64
150         36             7 $1,732.08 $1,732.08 $1,732.08
200         48             8 $1,979.52 $1,979.52 $1,979.52
225         54            10 $2,474.40 $2,474.40 $2,474.40
250         60            11 $2,721.84 $2,721.84 $2,721.84
300         72            12 $2,969.28 $2,969.28 $2,969.28
350         84            13 $3,216.72 $3,216.72 $3,216.72
400         96            14 $3,464.16 $3,464.16 $3,464.16

Commercial Single Phase (120/240) Service Sizes:
AMPS     KVA     Peak Demand

100         24             5 $1,187.71 $1,187.71 $1,187.71
125         30             7 $1,732.08 $1,732.08 $1,732.08
150         36             9 $2,226.96 $2,226.96 $2,226.96
200         48            14 $3,464.16 $3,464.16 $3,464.16
250         60            15 $3,712.05 $3,712.05 $3,712.05
300         72            17 $4,206.99 $4,206.99 $4,206.99
350         84            18 $4,454.46 $4,454.46 $4,454.46
400         96            19 $4,701.36 $4,701.36 $4,701.36

$71,988.30
$123,412.42

$17,995.01
$30,852.95

$100 $100
Written notice

$575.62

$1,785.55

$394.81

$1,764.17
$1,582.17

$1,785.55

$8,184.05

$30,852.95

$8,184.05
$17,995.01

$71,988.30
$123,412.42

$2,059.65

See T.S.S.D.

$71,988.30

See T.S.S.D.

$123,412.42

$20
$2.06

See T.S.S.D.

$17,995.01

Class C misdemeanor
$100

$2,059.65

Written notice

$2,568.54

$761.43

$761.43

$20
$2.06

$575.62

$1,582.17
$1,764.17

$30,852.95

$394.81

$2.12

See T.S.S.D.

$8,184.05

$365$365

See T.S.S.D.See T.S.S.D.

Class C misdemeanor

$575.62
$1,764.17
$1,582.17

Class C misdemeanor

$761.43

$761.43

$394.81

See T.S.S.D.

Written notice

$2,059.65
$2,568.54

$761.43

$2,568.54

$761.43

SEWER

ELECTRIC

$20.60

$365
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APPROVED APPROVED
FY 2024FY 2023

APPROVED
FY 2022FEE INFORMATION

Commercial/Residential 3 Phase (120/240) Service Sizes:
AMPS     KVA     Peak Demand

125         45             16
150         54             24
200         72             31
225         81             35
250         90             39
300         108           47
350         126           55
400         144           63
500         180           80
600         216           94
800         288         126

Commercial/Residential 3 Phase (120/208) Service Sizes:
AMPS     KVA     Peak Demand
 1000         360         157
 1200         432         189
 1600         576         252
 2000         721         315
 2500         901         394

Commercial/Residential 3 Phase (277/480V) Service Sizes:
AMPS     KVA     Peak Demand

125        104            35
150        125            52
200        166            73
225        187            84
250        208            93
300        250           112
350        291           131
400        333           145
500        416           187
600        499           219
800        665           290

 1000        831          364
 1200        998          436
 1600       1330         583
 2000       1663         728
 2500       2078         910
 3000       2494        1092
 3500       2910        1272
 3750       3118        1363
 4000       3326        1454

Service Charge:
Residential 
  Monthly Customer Charge/Base
    Energy Charge (0-1,000 kWh) ($/kWh)
    Energy Charge (over 1,000 kWh) ($/kWh)
Commercial
  Monthly Customer Charge/Base (if No Demand)

+ / kWh, 1st 1,000 kWh (if no demand)
+ / kWh, >1st 1,000 kWh (if no demand)

  Monthly Customer Charge/Base (if Demand)
+ / kWh, 1st 1,000 kWh (if demand)
+ / kWh, > 1st 1,000 kWh (if demand)
+ Demand / kW

Net Meter 
  Monthly Customer Charge/Base
    Energy Charge (0-1,000 kWh) ($/kWh)
    Energy Charge (over 1,000 kWh) ($/kWh)

 kWh credit if generated by Customer exceeds consumption
Feed In Tariff

Class 1 (1 kW to 10 kW) - credit per kWh
Class 1 (>10 kW to 1,000 kW) - credit per kWh

PPAC (all energy)($0.017/kWh) 
included in all Energy Charges and all Rate Classes above

$180,136.29
$225,170.37
$270,204.44
$314,743.63$314,743.63

$32,414.64

$9,662.49

$3,959.04
$5,938.56

$90,068.15

$8,658.30

$54,189.35

$8,660.40

$62,354.87

$12,866.88

$23,259.36

$97,491.35

$2.50 $5.00

$15,588.72

$270,204.44
$225,170.37

$77,943.59

$180,136.29
$225,170.37

$144,257.50

$359,777.70 $359,777.70

$5,938.56
$7,670.64

$31,177.44

$144,257.50

$19,701.95

$71,757.59

$12,866.88

$32,414.64

$314,743.63
$337,260.67

$3,959.04

$15,588.72

$23,259.36

$8,660.40

$180,136.29

$90,068.15

$35,878.79

$90,068.15

$8,658.30

$13,679.23

$31,177.44

$27,713.28

$71,757.59

$107,883.82

$18,063.12

$0.08198

$107,883.82

$23,011.92

$35,878.79

$62,354.87
$77,943.59

$0.0940

$0.04

$38,848.07

$359,777.70

$18,063.12

$97,491.35

$23,259.36

$337,260.67

$144,257.50

$23,011.92

$71,757.59

$270,204.44

$46,766.15

$31,177.44

$38,848.07

$77,943.59

$20,784.96

$7,670.64

$15,588.72

$107,883.82

$27,713.28

$8,660.40

$32,414.64

$11,670.86

-

$0.098 $0.084

$337,260.67

$0.0661

$3,959.04
$5,938.56

$54,189.35

$46,766.15

$20,784.96

$9,662.49

$46,271.28 $46,271.28 $46,271.28

$7,670.64

$27,713.28

$11,670.86 $11,670.86
$13,679.23 $13,679.23

$19,701.95 $19,701.95

$18,063.12

$35,878.79

$97,491.35

$38,848.07

$20,784.96

$46,766.15
$62,354.87

$0.08198$0.0661 $0.0840
$7.75 $8.75

$9

$0.05 $0.05

$14 $19

$8,658.30

$0.10098

$54,189.35

$12,866.88

$23,011.92

$9,662.49

$0.087612 $0.104612 $0.101590
$0.087612 $0.11020 $0.10994

$9 $10 $11

$5.00

$0.084590

$0.087612 $0.104612 $0.101590

- $0.017 $0.017

$0.087612 $0.11020 $0.10994
$0.087612 $0.084590

$0.05
$0.04

- $2.50

$0.098 $0.114 $0.10998

$9.00

$0.04



LEHI CITY FY 2024 FEE SCHEDULE

APPROVED APPROVED
FY 2024FY 2023

APPROVED
FY 2022FEE INFORMATION

Meter Tampering
Conduit Lease Fee (per foot, per year)
Pole Attachment / year
Solar Meter Fee (Connection Fee)
10 kW to 50 kW Solar Interconnection Study
Over 50 kW Solar Interconnection Study
Banner Installation and Removal

+ each additional week

Residential Subscription Fees (network & infrastructure fees only - ISP 
fees to be charged separately by ISP)
     250 Mbps
     1000 Mbps
     2 Gbps
     10 Gbps

Commerical Subscription Fees 

Rentals:
Field Rental / day

+ deposit
Field Rental / hour / field

+ deposit / hour / field
Field Rental / 4 hours / field (Baseball only)

+ deposit / 4 hours / field (Baseball only)
Additional Field Prep / diamond (Baseball only)

+ on Saturdays and Holidays (Baseball only)
Field Lighting / hour / field
Daily Pass

Adult Full Facility (Ages 18-59)        
Youth Full Facility (Ages 12-17)       
Child Full Facility (Ages 3-11)
Toddler (2 & under)
Senior Full Facility (Ages 60+) 

     Group Rate Discounts:
     10-29 People (discount / person)
     30-49 People (discount / person)
     50 or more (discount / person)

Gym
Weight & Cardio
Aerobics Class
Water Aerobics
Cycling Class
Track
Climbing Wall
Day Care, first child / hour 

     + / additional child / hour
Punch Card

Day Care
Memberships:

           20% discount @ Health & Fitness Fair 
           10% off annual pass during Member Appreciation Week

Non- Non- Non-
Monthly Pass Resident Resident Resident Resident Resident Resident

Family/Group $54 $49 $56 $51 $85 $52
Additional Person $3.50 $3.00 $4.00 $3.50 $5.00 $3.50
Adult Couple (18-59) $44 $40 $45 $42 $69 $42
Adult Individual (18-59) $30 $27 $31 $28 $47 $28
Youth Individual (12-17) $17 $15 $17 $16 $27 $16
Child Individual (3-11) $14 $12 $14 $13 $21 $13
Toddler (2 & under) Free Free Free Free Free Free
Senior Couple (60+) $30 $27 $31 $28 $47 $28
Senior Individual (60+) $17 $15 $17 $16 $27 $16

$4

$1,500

$50

$3.50

$75
$45
$60

-

Free

$50

$6
$6
$5

$5

$1.25
$8

$2.50$2.50

$1.25

$0.75

$350

$90

$4
$4

$36

$1

$1.50

$3

$25

$5

$0.75

$99

$1.50
$3.50
$3.50

$4.50

$25

$4.50
$4.50

$350

$33

$1.50

$36

$83

$1,500

$33

$100

LEGACY CENTER

$100

$50

$4

$125

$25

$3

$500
$18 $18 $18

$3.50

$50

$5

$36

$1.50

$6

$4.50

$4.50

$8

$4.50

$6

$150

$8
$2.50

$1,500

$0.50 $0.50

$100

$150
-

$30
$25
$99
$83
$50
$66

$150

$6

$150

$4

$28

$5

$500$500

Free Free

$125 $125
$165

$28
$66

$0.75

$1.50

FIBER

- - $52

$1$1 $1

- $57
- - $67
- - $107

- -
varies based on service 

level

$0.50

$165

$1.50
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Non- Non- Non-
Resident Resident Resident Resident Resident Resident

Annual Pass
Family/Group $545 $495 $565 $510 $860 $520
Additional Person $33 $31 $35 $33 $56 $34
Adult Couple (18-59) $440 $400 $455 $415 $695 $420
Adult Individual (18-59) $305 $280 $315 $290 $480 $290
Youth Individual (12-17) $170 $155 $175 $160 $265 $160
Child Individual (4-11) $135 $125 $140 $130 $215 $130
Senior Couple (60+) $305 $280 $315 $290 $480 $290
Senior Individual (60+) $170 $155 $175 $160 $265 $160

Summer Pass

Family/Group $310 $188
Programs:

Team Sports
Women's Volleyball $325 $270 $350 $290 $600 $400
Coed Volleyball $325 $270 $350 $290 $600 $400
Men's Softball - - - - $500 $750
Men's Basketball $930 $775 $980 $815 $1,240 $825
Pickleball Tournament (per team) - - - - $42 $35

Youth Sports
Wrestling $56 $47 $59 $49 $68 $50

(if member) $50 $42 $53 $44 $61 $50
Girls Volleyball $70 $52 $74 $55 $84 $56

(if member) $63 $47 $67 $50 $76 $50
Volleyball Camp $61 $45 $65 $48 $74 $49
Flag Football (K-6th) $66 $49 $70 $52 $72 $53

(if member) $59 $44 $63 $47 $65 $48
Flag Football (7th-8th) $81 $60 $85 $63 $86 $64

(if member) $73 $54 $77 $57 $77 $58
Flag Football (9th-10th Teams) - - $837 $620 $845 $625
Indoor Soccer $53 $39 $55 $41 $63 $42

(if member) $48 $35 $50 $37 $57 $38
Outdoor Soccer (K-6th) $53 $39 $55 $41 $63 $42

(if member) $48 $35 $50 $37 $57 $38
Outdoor Soccer (7th-9th) $68 $50 $72 $53 $73 $54

(if member) $61 $45 $65 $48 $66 $49
Youth Track & Field $84 $62 $88 $65 $99 $66
Cross Country - - - - $69 $46
Golf - 7yrs & Under $47 $39 $49 $41 $63 $42
Golf - 8yrs & Up $83 $69 $86 $72 $110 $73
Golf - Advanced $109 $91 $115 $96 $146 $97
Tennis $78 $58 $82 $61 $84 $62

(if member) $70 $52 $74 $55 $76 $56
Kids Sports Camp $62 $52 $65 $54 $83 $55

(if member) $56 $47 $59 $49 $75 $50
Basketball Camp - 3 Day (Skyridge) K-2nd $60 $60 $68 $68 $65 $65
Basketball Camp - 3 Day (Skyridge) 3rd-4th - - - - $65 $65
Basketball Camp - 3 Day (Skyridge) 5th-8th $85 $85 $82 $82 $95 $95
Basketball Camp - 3 Day (Skyridge) 9th-12th $70 $70 $82 $82 $95 $95
Basketball Camp - 4 Day (LC) 1st-2nd $60 $60 $82 $82 $80 $80
Basketball Camp - 4 Day (LC) 3rd-5th $75 $75 $82 $82 $80 $80
Basketball Camp - 4 Day (LC) 6th-9th $90 $90 $82 $82 $80 $80
Basketball Camp - Girls - 3 Day (Skyridge) K-2nd $80 $80 $52 $52 $50 $50
Basketball Camp - Girls - 3 Day (Skyridge) 3rd-12th - - $78 $78 $75 $75
Jr. Jazz Basketball (K-4th grade) $61 $45 $65 $48 $69 $51

(if member) $55 $41 $59 $43 $62 $46
Jr. Jazz Basketball (5th-6th grade) $78 $58 $84 $62 $88 $65

(if member) $70 $52 $76 $56 $79 $59
Jr. Jazz Basketball  (7th-8th grade) $96 $71 $101 $75 $105 $78

(if member) $86 $64 $91 $68 $95 $70
Jr. Jazz Basketball (9th-12th)-Teams only $755 $630 $800 $665 $1,053 $780
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LEHI CITY FY 2024 FEE SCHEDULE

APPROVED APPROVED
FY 2024FY 2023

APPROVED
FY 2022FEE INFORMATION

Non- Non- Non-
Resident Resident Resident Resident Resident Resident

Baseball (3rd-8th grade) $132 $88 $141 $94 $150 $100
(if member) $119 $79 $127 $85 $135 $90

Baseball (2nd grade) - Machine Pitch $77 $57 $81 $60 $82 $61
(if member) $69 $51 $73 $54 $74 $55

Baseball (T-ball & coach pitch) $61 $45 $63 $47 $65 $48
(if member) $55 $41 $57 $42 $59 $43

Softball (3rd-11th grade) $132 $88 $141 $94 $150 $100
(if member) $119 $79 $127 $85 $135 $90

Swimming
Summer Swimming Lessons $56 $37 $59 $39 $60 $40

(if member) $50 $33 $53 $35 $54 $36
School Year Swimming Lessons $56 $37 $59 $39 $60 $40

(if member) $50 $33 $53 $35 $54 $36
Summer Rec Swim Team $167 $111 $179 $119 $183 $122
Summer Rec Swim Camp $30 $20 $33 $22 $33 $22

Dance & Cheer Camp
5 & 6 year olds $48 $40 $52 $43 $59 $44
7-14 years old $75 $75 $79 $79 $80 $80

Dance
Enrollment Fee $26 $26 $31 $31 $32 $32
40 minutes $46 $38 $48 $40 $49 $41
50 minutes $48 $40 $52 $43 $53 $44
Summer Dance Class $97 $81 $102 $85
Summer Dance - 40 minutes - - - - $92 $68
Summer Dance - 50 minutes - - - - $108 $80

Sessions:
Babysitter Certification $89 $66 $93 $69 $105 $70
CPR & First Aid $76 $63 $79 $66 $90 $67
Hunter Safety $12 $8 $12 $8 $12 $8
Itty Bitty Baseball $48 $40 $50 $42 $52 $43

(if member) $43 $36 $45 $38 $47 $39
Itty Bitty Soccer $48 $40 $50 $42 $52 $43

(if member) $43 $36 $45 $38 $47 $39
Itty Bitty Basketball $48 $40 $50 $42 $52 $43

(if member) $43 $36 $45 $38 $47 $39
Itty Bitty Football $48 $40 $50 $42 $52 $43

(if member) $43 $36 $45 $38 $47 $39
Itty Bitty Ball $48 $40 $50 $42 $52 $43

(if member) $43 $36 $45 $38 $47 $39
Parenting With Love & Logic $44 $37 $47 $39 $48 $40
Scrapbooking $32 $27 $34 $28
Scrapbooking, Crafting & More $44 $37 $46 $38
Sign Language $58 $48 $60 $50 $69 $51
Women On Weights- members only $170 $140 $180 $150 $180 $150
Summer Youth Camp $62 $52 $65 $54 $83 $55
Princess & Superhero Party $17 $14 $17 $14 $19 $14
Bunko Night - - $18 $15 $18 $15
Safety On Wheels Fair $17 $14 $18 $15 $18 $15
Adult Art Class - - - - $34 $28
RAD Women $20 $20 $42 $42 $42 $42
Science Class $131 $109 $124 $89 $120 $89
Science Camp - - - - $169 $125
Robotics Camp - - - - $161 $134
Teen Night $14 $12 $28 $24 $30 $25
Social Date Dance Night $10 $10 $11 $11 $11 $11
Kids Hiking Club $18 $15 $19 $16 $20 $17
Fishing Club $35 $35 $37 $37 $46 $38
Computer Game Programming Classes $175 $146 $185 $154 $186 $155
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LEHI CITY FY 2024 FEE SCHEDULE

APPROVED APPROVED
FY 2024FY 2023

APPROVED
FY 2022FEE INFORMATION

Non- Non- Non-
Resident Resident Resident Resident Resident Resident

Lego Engineering Camp - 3 Hours $166 $166 $195 $195 $266 $197
Lego Engineering Camp - 1 1/2 Hours - - $108 $108 $149 $110
Lego Engineering Class - - $97 $97 $132 $98
Magic Camp - - $233 $233 $236 $236
Art Class - - $45 $45 $63 $47
Youth Entrepreneur Fair $10 $10 $11 $11 $17 $11
Sewing Camp $40 $40 $46 $46 $71 $47

Gymnastics - Fall
45 minutes 1 day per week $51 $38 $57 $41 $63 $42
1 hour 1 day per week $57 $42 $61 $45 $69 $46
1 hour 1 day per week - Ninja - - $66 $49 $68 $50
1 1/4 hours 2 days per week (PreTeam) $89 $81 $92 $84 $102 $85
1 1/2 hours 1 day per week $64 $53 $68 $57 $70 $58
1 1/2 hours 2 days per week $112 $93 $120 $100 $153 $102
1 1/2 hours 2 days per week (PreTeam) $101 $93 $108 $98 $119 $99
2 hours 1 day per week - - - - $83 $69
2 hours 3 days per week $150 $143 $152 $145 $176 $147
3 hours 2 days per week $158 $150 $161 $153 $186 $155
3 hours 3 days per week $197 $189 $205 $195 $236 $197
5 hours per week - - - - $160 $133
8 hours per week - - - - $209 $174
Ninja Camp - - - - $83 $69
Extra Class - - $59 $59

Cheer 
Enrollment Fee $15 $15 $16 $16 $16 $16
40 minutes (Fall) $44 $37 $47 $39 $48 $40
50 minutes (Fall) $48 $40 $52 $43 $53 $44

Cheer (Summer)
40 minutes $77 $64 $80 $67 $82 $68
50 minutes $90 $75 $95 $79 $96 $80

Preschool
2 days a week $95 $79 $100 $83 $113 $84
3 days a week $118 $98 $124 $103 $140 $125
Summer Preschool $186 $155 $196 $163 $223 $165

Hap Ki-Do $74 $62 $78 $65 $89 $80
Other Programs
   Slim-to-Win $340 $340 $355 $355
   Concealed Weapons Permit Class $50 $50 $53 $53 $54 $54

Personal & Home Safety Class - - - - $34 $25
Adaptive Volleyball $35 $35 $35 $35 $36 $36
Adaptive Basketball $36 $36 $35 $35 $36 $36
Adaptive Bowling $35 $35 $35 $35 $40 $40
Private Swim Lessons $26 $26 $27 $27 $41 $27
Semi-Private Swim Lessons $16 $16 $16 $16 $24 $16
Private Gymnastics Lessons $26 $26 $27 $27 $41 $27
Semi-Private Gymnastics Lessons $16 $16 $16 $16 $24 $16
Ski & Snowboarding School (established in conjunction with American 
Fork City) $336 $280 $360 $300 $480 $320
Adaptive Swim Team $58 $43 $59 $44 $55 $44
USA Swim Team - Dolphins $100 $74 $105 $78 $107 $79
USA Swim Team - Sharks $103 $76 $108 $80 $109 $81
USA Swim Team - Junior Prep $113 $84 $119 $88 $120 $89
USA Swim Team - Juniors $122 $90 $127 $94 $128 $95
USA Swim Team - Senior (Mar-Aug) $142 $105 $147 $109 $149 $110
USA Yearly Membership Fee (paid directly to USA Swimming) $95 $95 $100 $100
WSI $175 $175 $180 $180 $185 $185
Lifeguard Class $200 $200 $205 $205 $205 $205
Masters Swimming $42 $35 $43 $36 $49 $36
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LEHI CITY FY 2024 FEE SCHEDULE

APPROVED APPROVED
FY 2024FY 2023

APPROVED
FY 2022FEE INFORMATION

Facility Services:
Body Fat Testing $21 $14
Personal Training
Birthday Party Packages

     Package 1 - Room
     Package 2 - Room & Rock Wall    
     Package 3 - Room & Swim
     Package 4 - Room, Swim & Rock Wall

Kid Fit - 1st Child
Kid Fit - Each Additional Child
Facility Rentals

     Pool Rental / 2 hour rental
     Pool Rental - Alpine School District meet
     Lap Lanes - Short Course - Alpine School District
     Lap Lanes - Long Course - Alpine School District
     Lap Lanes - Short Course 
     Lap Lanes - Long Course
     Full Gymnasium / hour

each additional after 3 hours
all day

     Half Gymnasium
each additional after 3 hours
all day

     Full Multi - purpose Room
each additional after 3 hours
all day

     Half Multi - purpose Room
each additional after 3 hours
all day

     Small Conference Room
each additional after 3 hours
all day

     Climbing Wall / hour

Non- Non- Non-
Season Pass Resident Resident Resident Resident Resident Resident

Family (up to 6 people) $193 $168 $212 $185 $310 $188
+ each additional family member $30 $30 $33 $33 $56 $34
If Legacy Center year-round pass holder (30 % discount) $135 $118 $148 $130 $217 $132

Individual $110 $84 $121 $92 $153 $93
Pool Rental (2 hr rental)
Daily Admission

Ages 3 and under
Individual (Ages 4-11)
Individual (Ages 12-59)
Seniors (Ages 60+)
Lap Swimming
Water Aerobics

Group Rate Discounts:
5-9 people (discount / person)
10 or more (discount / person)
Monday Family Night 4:00 pm - 6:50 pm (up to 8 people)

Admission
Skating
Skate Rental
Helmet
Skate Aid Rental

Group Rate Discounts:

School Groups 
Youth Groups (10 or more)
Learn to skate lessons - - - - $60 $40
Learn to skate camp - - - - $60 $40

$0.50 $0.50 $0.50
$1 $1 $1
$25 $25 $25

$6 $6 $6
$2 $5 $5
$4 $4.50 $4.50
$4 $4.50 $4.50

OUTDOOR POOL

$425 $450 $450

Free Free Free
$5 $5 $5

$375

-

$15
$15

$6
$8

$12

-

$25

-

-

-

$145

$25

$60

$400

$15

1/2 off skating & skate 
rental

$15
$12
$12

$45

$1.00 off admission

$2.50

$55

$180

$20

ICE RINK

$450

$6

$190
$60
$30
$265
$45
$25

$13

$190
$45

-

-
-

$25
$190

-

$145
$110

$105

$135

$100

-

$13
$500

$180
$55

$40

$25
$250
$40

-

$40

$25 $30
$265
$45
$25
$190

$15

-

$20
$180

$250
$40
$20

$12
$10

$25
$190
$60

$400

$90

$115

$190
$45

$60

$115

$45

$30
$265

$1.50

Per trainer

$90

$2.50

$15

$265

$500

$45 $45

$2.50
$1.50

$13

Per trainer

$105
$85

Per trainer
$14

$1.50

$30



LEHI CITY FY 2024 FEE SCHEDULE

APPROVED APPROVED
FY 2024FY 2023

APPROVED
FY 2022FEE INFORMATION

Dumpster Rental/dumpster (for residents who pay garbage to Lehi City
Landfill Transfer Station Punch Card:

Punch Card (1 card per year for residents who pay garbage to Lehi City)
Fingerprinting:

Resident
Non-Resident

Lehi History Book (Earlier Version)
Lehi History Book (Latest Version)
Both History Books

  Business License
Home-Occupied Business (no impact)
Home-Occupied Business (impact) - fire inspection fee
General
Base Fee
Fireworks
Seasonal/Temporary (Christmas tree lot, snow cone shack, etc)

Beer License
Single event alcohol
Alcohol License
Solicitor (per person)
Reactivation Fee (license closed after 90 days of non-payment - 
       fee assessed after all license fees are paid in full)
Late Fee

Animal Licenses:  (licenses issued through NUVAS)
Passport

Passport Application Fees*
        (In addition to State Department Charges**)

Photo Fee 
Overnight Fee 

*Please contact the Lehi Passport Acceptance Facilility for State Department Charges

**Passport Processing Fees are set by the U.S. Department of State and will be adjusted as often as the Federal Government adjusts the fee schedule.

Parking Violations:
If paid within 5 business days:

Overtime Parking (7-1-1)
Snow Removal (7-1-1)
Restricted Vehicles in Residential Zone (7-1-2)
Trailer on Roadway 12 hrs (7-1-2)
Parking Within 30' Sign or Signal (41-6A-1401)
Double Parking (41-6A-1401)
Parking Within Intersection (41-6A-1401)
Parking Out of Stall (41-6A-1401)
Parking Within 20' of Crosswalk (41-6A-1401)
Blocking Driveway (41-6A-1401)
Abandoned Vehicle 48 hrs (41-6A-1408)
Red Curb, Yellow Curb, Sign (41-6A-1401)
Parking On or Over Sidewalk (41-6A-1401)
Parking in Firelane (41-6A-1401)
Parking Within 15' Fire Hydrant (41-6A-1401)
Parked Facing Traffic (41-6A-1402)
Disability Space (41-1A-414)
Any Other Parking Violation under City Code or State Law

If Applicable; +/ any towing and storage fees
If Paid Between 6-10 business days (multiplied by base fine amt)
If Paid After 10 business days (multiplied by base fine amt) x3 x3 x3

$25 $25 $25
100% 100% 100%

x2 x2

$30 $30 $30
$30 $30 $30

x2

$30 $30 $30
$30 $30 $30

$25 $25 $25

$30 $30 $30
$125 $125 $125

$25 $25 $25

$25 $25 $25
$25 $25 $25

$25 $25
$25 $25 $25

$25

$25

Fee set by USPS Fee set by USPSFee set by USPS
$10

$35

$10 $12

$35 $35

CIVIL FINE SCHEDULE

$25

$50

$80

25% of the renewal
fee if not paid within

$175
$100

$80
$40

$80

$15

$25 $25 $25

$25 $25 $25
$25 $25 $25
$25 $25 $25
$25 $25

$15 $15

$40

$320

$150

35% of the renewal

No Fee $10

$40
$40
$150

fee if not paid within
45 days of renewal date

fee if not paid within

$25-

45 days of renewal date

$40

$50

No Fee

-

No Fee No Fee

$60

$300

No Fee

$40

45 days of renewal date

$300

$40

$80 $100

$50 $50 $50

25% of the renewal

Free

$200 $200

$40

$100

$25
$10 $10

FreeFree

$200

INFORMATION CENTER

$35 $35$35

$25
$10


